

Petrokemija, Plc. Fertilizer Company Aleja Vukovar 4, 44320 Kutina, Croatia

Ordinary share, PTKM-R-A ISIN HRPTKMRA0005 listed on the Official Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange Notice pursuant to the Capital Market Act

Established Petrokemija agro trade Ltd.

By the Decision of the Commercial Court in Zagreb Tt-15 / 21727-4 from 25.8.2015. in the Court Register is registered establishment of limited liability company Petrokemija agro trade Ltd. for trade and services, based in Kutina, Aleja Vukovar 4.

The only founder of the company is Petrokemija d.d. fertilizer factory in Kutina, Aleja Vukovar 4.

Source:

Petrokemija, Plc. Kutina Fertilizer Company Aleja Vukovar 4, 44320 Kutina Phone: +385 44 647 270 Fax: +385 44 680 882

e-mail: uprava@petrokemija.hr web: www.petrokemija.hr